## MOTION TO RECOMMIT H.R. 1 OFFERED BY M\_.

M\_. \_\_\_\_ moves to recommit the bill H.R. 1 to the Committee on Appropriations with instructions to report the same back to the House forthwith with the following amendments:

Page 48, strike lines 1 through 5.

Page 49, strike line 9 and all that follows through page 50, line 22.

Page 52, strike lines 5 through 8.

Page 54, line 17, after the first dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$200,000,000)".

Page 54, line 19, strike "and" and all that follows through "modernization" on line 21.

Page 57, line 16, after the dollar amount insert "(increased by \$24,255,000,000)".

Page 57, strike the proviso beginning on line 22.

Page 62, line 14, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$6,600,000,000)".

Page 62, strike line 23 and all that follows through page 63, line 7 (and redesignate the subsequent paragraphs accordingly).

Page 63, strike lines 12 through 16 (and redesignate the subsequent paragraphs accordingly).

Page 63, strike lines 21 through 24 (and redesignate the subsequent paragraphs accordingly).

Page 64, strike lines 5 through 13.

Page 65, strike lines 3 though 20.

Page 65, strike line 21 and all that follows through page 67, line 3.

Page 67, line 12, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$400,000,000)".

Page 67, strike line 13 and all that follows through "less" on line 16.

Page 74, strike line 17.

Page 74, line 23, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$6,700,000,000)".

Page 75, line 2, strike "; of" and all that follows through "Act" on line 15.

Page 75, line 15, strike "further".

Page 76, strike line 9 and all that follows through page 103, line 14..

Page 122, strike line 7 and all that follows through page 123, line 3.

Page 123, line 13, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$1,950,000,000)".

Page 123, strike line 18 and all that follows through page 124, line 9 (and redesignate the subsequent paragraphs accordingly).

Page 124, line 24, insert "and" after the semicolon.

Page 125, line 3, strike "; and" and insert a colon.

Page 125, strike lines 4 through 18.

Page 129, line 25, after the dollar amount insert (reduced by \$550,000,000)".

Page 130, line 1, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009," on line 2, and insert "(reduced by \$250,000,000)".

Page 130, line 20, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009," on line 21, and insert "(reduced by \$300,000,000)".

Page 133, line 16, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009" on line 17, and insert "(reduced by \$750,000,000)".

Page 134, strike line 20 and all that follows through page 139, line 2.

Page 139, strike lines 4 through 11.

Page 139, line 16, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009" on line 17, and insert "(reduced by \$1,000,000,000)".

Page 139, line 24, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$1,600,000,000)".

Page 140, line 1, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$500,000,000)".

Page 140, line 2, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009" on line 3.

Page 140, line 4, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$550,000,000)".

Page 140, line 6, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009" on line 7.

Page 140, line 19, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$500,000,000)".

- Page 140, line 21, strike "of which" and all that follows through "and" on line 22.
- Page 141, line 5, strike "years 2009 and 2010" and insert "year 2009".
- Page 141, line 11, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$50,000,000)".
- Page 141, line 12, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009" on line 14.
- Page 141, line 25, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009" on page 142, line 1, and insert "(reduced by \$100,000,000)".
- Page 142, strike line 5 and all that follows through page 144, line 3.
- Page 145, strike line 22 and all that follows through page 157, line 10.
- Page 157, line 17, after the first dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$6,500,000,000)".
- Page 157, line 17, after the second dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$2,750,000,000)".
- Page 157, line 19, strike "of which \$2,750,000,000" and insert "which".

Page 157, line 21, strike ", and" and all that follows through "2011" on line 23.

Page 157, line 24, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$2,750,000,000)".

Page 157, line 25, strike "of" the second place it appears.

Page 158, line 1, strike the dollar amount.

Page 158, line 2, strike the second comma and all that follows through "2011" on line 5.

Page 158, line 5, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$1,000,000,000)".

Page 158, line 7, strike "of which \$1,000,000,000" and insert "which".

Page 158, line 9, strike ", and" and all that follows through "2011" on line 11.

Page 158, strike lines 14 through 21.

Page 159, line 2, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$533,000,000)".

Page 159, line 3, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$500,000,000)".

Page 159, line 4, strike "of which \$500,000,000" and insert "which".

Page 159, line 6, strike ", and" and all that follows through "2011" on line 8.

Page 159, line 10, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$33,000,000)".

Page 159, line 12, strike "of which \$33,000,000" and insert "which".

Page 159, line 14, strike ", and" and all that follows through "2011" on line 16.

Page 159, line 21, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$25,000,000)".

Page 160, strike the proviso beginning on line 9.

Page 160, line 19, after the first dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$7,300,000,000)".

Page 160, line 19, after the second dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$7,000,000,000)".

Page 160, line 20, strike "of which" and all that follows through "\$6,000,000,000" on line 21, and insert "which".

Page 160, line 22, strike ", and" and all that follows through "2011" on line 24.

- Page 160, line 25, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$300,000,000)".
- Page 161, line 1, strike "of which \$300,000,000" and insert "which".
- Page 161, line 3, strike ", and" and all that follows through "2011" on line 5.
  - Page 161, strike the proviso beginning on line 10.
- Page 162, line 4, after the first dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$350,000,000)".
- Page 162, line 4, after the second dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$250,000,000)".
- Page 162, line 6, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009" on line 7.
- Page 162, line 16, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$100,000,000)".
- Page 162, line 18, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009" on line 19.
- Page 162, line 19, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$17,387,500)".
- Page 162, line 20, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$57,290,500)".

Page 162, line 21, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$25,322,000)".

Page 163, line 2, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$245,000,000)".

Page 163, line 5, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$245,000,000)".

Page 163, line 6, strike ", of" and all that follows through "2009" on line 7.

Page 164, strike line 16 and all that follows through page 192, line 9 (and redesignate the subsequent sections accordingly).

Page 192, line 12, strike the dash and all that follows through "(1)" on line 13.

Page 192, line 14, strike "; and" and all that follows through line 16, and insert a period.

Page 195, strike line 18 and all that follows through page 197, line 22.

Page 208, line 2, after the dollar amount insert "(increased by \$36,000,000,000)".

Page 219, strike line 1 and all that follows through page 220, line 5.

Page 222, line 6, after the dollar amount insert "(reduced by \$750,000,000)".

Page 222, line 11, strike "of which—" and all that follows through the dollar amount on line 12, and insert "which".

Page 223, line 11, strike "; and" and insert a colon.

Page 223, strike line 12 and all that follows through page 224, line 18.

Page 237, strike line 12 and all that follows through page 251, line 4 (and conform the table of contents in section 2 accordingly).

Page 622, strike line 3 and all that follows through page 633, line 10 (and redesignate the subsequent section accordingly).

Page 639, strike line 7 and all that follows through page 641, before line 17 (and redesignate the subsequent sections accordingly).

